FI GURE 1 (27 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 09-03-2009 Time: 16:43:36
Record Sel ected for Analysis
NEPHI USERRECORD- 01 NEPHI 2 ur us

Channel 05 ERP 0.3 kW HAAT 602. m RCAMSL 02554 m S| MPLE MASK
Latitude 039-29-31 Longitude 0111-49-37

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket
Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  43.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 0. 300 761.9 68. 4
45.0 0. 300 253. 3 45. 4
90. 0 0. 300 312. 3 48.8
135.0 0. 300 326. 8 49.6
180. 0 0. 300 417.8 54.0
225.0 0. 300 851. 1 70.5
270.0 0. 300 974. 6 72.7
315. 0 0. 300 918. 7 71.8

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT USERRECCORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MB BASALT CO 406.8 LIC BLTTV - 20060620ABQ
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 363.3 LIC BLTTV - 4867
05 KO5HE GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 388.2 LIC BLTTV -198806131 C
05 KO5JW | SMAY CANYON CO 369.8 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 KO5GY NEW CASTLE, ETC. CO 368.2 LIC BLTTV -198205201 A
05 DKO5GY  URAVAN CO 292.1 LIC BLTTV -198011141 1
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO 392.2 LIC BLTVL -20030218BN
05 KO5JU ELKO NV 360.7 LIC BLTTV -19940523JD
05 KO5JU ELKO NV 360.7 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl
05 KO5LP RYNDON NV 360.6 LIC BLTTV - 20040520AAK
05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 146.9 LIC BLTTV -3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 231.1 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT 87.9 LIC BLTTV -198211223Z
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 267.7 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 172.7 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT 152.8 LIC BLTTV -1849
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 276.9 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 NEW LOGAN UT 268.0 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5FJ MANI LA, ETC. UT 258.1 LIC BLTTV -5037
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 114.8 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 168.4 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT  331.5 LIC BLTTV -19940114J3J
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT 302.1 LIC BLTTV -20060222ABD
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 255.9 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 193.5 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 139.0 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 280.4 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 137.1 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 206.1 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 277.1 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 198.9 LIC BLTTV -4790
05 KO5DK CORA, ETC. WY 410.0 LIC BLTTV -3788
05 KO5GJ THAYNE, ETC. W 397.5 LIC BLTTV -197801081J
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 228.6 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 107.6 LIC BLTTV -4131
06 K061 M HENEFER, ETC. UT 168.5 LIC BLTTV -4927
06 K061 G KOOSHAREM UT 112.9 LIC BLTTV -4279
06 K06BS LOA, ETC. UT 122.3 LIC BLTTV - 3916
06 KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  228.5 LIC BLTTV - 4596
06 KO6OV PEOCA AND QAKLEY UT 142.4 LIC BLTTV - 20090624ADT
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 97.4 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 KO6DH SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT 42.4 LIC BLTTV -3011
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 66.7 LIC BLTTV -1397
06 KO6OF VERNAL UT 213.7 CP BNPTVL - 20000831AXH
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT 150.9 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN




Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MB BASALT CO BLTTV - 20060620ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 175.8 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 175.8 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5HE GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 27.7 LIC BLTTV -198806131 C
05 KO5EJ JACKS CABIN CO 75.2 LIC BLTTV -19961231JD
05 DKO5CK  LEADVI LLE CO 78.8 LIC BRTTV -198206021 E
05 KO5GY NEW CASTLE, ETC. CO 44,3 LIC BLTTV -198205201 A
05 KO5JT PI TKIN CO 102.5 LIC BLTTV -199411091J
05 KO5JA THOVASVI LLE CO 35.2 LIC BLTTV -19891212JA
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 403.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 26.4 LIC BLTTV -4032
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 26.4 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 44.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6LX GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 27.7 LIC BLTTV -198806131 B
06 KO60Q D THOVASVI LLE CO 35.2 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 406.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO BLTTV - 4867

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 371.8 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 371.8 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5JW | SMAY CANYON CO 27.1 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 DKO5GY  URAVAN CO 104.2 LIC BLTTV -198011141 |
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO 28.9 LIC BLTVL -20030218BN
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT 69.4 LIC BLTTV -199401143J
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 398.0 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 194.5 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 30.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ]
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 30.7 LIC BLTTV -20051114ANJ
06 KO6NT DOLORES CO 2.0 LIC BLTVL - 20030218BNK
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 363.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5HE GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO BLTTV -19880613I C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5MB BASALT CO 27.7 LIC BLTTV - 20060620ABQ
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 194.1 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 194.1 LIC BLDVL - 20080327ADN
05 KO5EJ JACKS CABIN CO 101.5 LIC BLTTV -19961231JD
05 DKO5CK  LEADVILLE CO 100.7 LIC BRTTV -198206021 E
05 KO5GY NEW CASTLE, ETC. CO 20.0 LIC BLTTV -198205201 A
05 KO5JT PI TKIN CO 129.9 LIC BLTTV -199411091J
05 KO5JA THOVASVI LLE CO 57.0 LIC BLTTV -19891212JA
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 378.9 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 53.4 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 20.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK, ETC. CO 30.5 LIC BLTTV -198110191 G
06 KO6LX GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 0.0 LIC BLTTV -198806131 B
06 KO60Q D THOVASVI LLE CO 57.0 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 388.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5JwW | SMAY CANYON CO BLTVL -19931022JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 396.2 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 396.2 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 27.1 LIC BLTTV - 4867
05 DKO5GY  URAVAN CO 126.7 LIC BLTTV -198011141 1
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO 34.6 LIC BLTVL -20030218BN
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT 53.4 LIC BLTTV -19940114J3J
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT 147.4 LIC BLTTV -20060222ABD
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 384.6 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 189.8 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 39.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 39.7 LIC BLTTV -20051114ANJ



05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 369.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GY NEW CASTLE, ETC. CO BLTTV -198205201 A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5MB BASALT CO 44.3 LIC BLTTV - 20060620ABQ
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 214.1 CP MOD BWMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 214.1 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5HE GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 20.0 LIC BLTTV -198806131 C
05 KO5EJ JACKS CABIN CO 113.0 LIC BLTTV -19961231JD
05 DKO5CK  LEADVI LLE CO 120.4 LIC BRTTV -198206021 E
05 KO5JT PI TKIN CO 143.2 LIC BLTTV -199411091J
05 KO5JA THOVASVI LLE CO 76.4 LIC BLTTV -19891212JA
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 359.7 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 70.7 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 0.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK, ETC. CO 10.9 LIC BLTTV -198110191 G
06 KO6LX GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 20.0 LIC BLTTV -198806131 B
06 KO60Q D THOVASVI LLE CO 76.4 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 368.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
05 DKO5GV URAVAN CO BLTTV -198011141 I

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5MB BASALT CO 179.5 LIC BLTTV - 20060620ABQ
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 339.6 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 339.6 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 104.2 LIC BLTTV - 4867

05 KO5HE GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 179.8 LIC BLTTV -198806131 C
05 KO5JwW | SMAY CANYON CO 126.7 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 KO5EJ JACKS CABIN CO 173.2 LIC BLTTV -19961231JD
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO 128.0 LIC BLTVL -20030218BN
05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT 139.6 LIC BLTTV -1849



05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT  133.2 LIC BLTTV -19940114J3J
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 348.4 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 399.7 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO05JS TI CABOCO UT 179.9 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 190.9 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 126.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 168.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO60OQ- D THOVASVI LLE CO 209.1 CP BDCCDTV  -20061027AFY
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 292.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO BLTVL -20030218BN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 366.4 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 366.4 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 28.9 LIC BLTTV - 4867
05 KO5JwW | SMAY CANYON CO 34.6 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 DKO5GY  URAVAN CO 128.0 LIC BLTTV -198011141 |
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT 87.7 LIC BLTTV -199401143J
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 418.9 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 5.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 5.6 LIC BLTTV -20051114ANJ
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 392.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5JU ELKO NV BLTTV -19940523JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5ET-D LI KELY CA 409.5 LIC BLDTV - 20080619AAG
05 NEW BO SE I D 325.2 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACV
05 Kl DA SUN VALLEY ID 316.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0019
05 NEW RENO NV 374.0 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACW
05 NEW RENO NV 373.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090825ANV
05 KO5LP RYNDON NV 17.6 LIC BLTTV - 20040520AAK



05 NEW LOGAN UT 324.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 354.8 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 0.0 CpP BDFCDTV  -20090716AAJ
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 0.0 LIC BLTTV -199306101 C
06 KOGHT ELY NV 186.3 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KO6NY RYNDON NV 17.6 LIC BLTTV - 20040520AAL
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 360.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5JU ELKO NV BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5ET-D LI KELY CA 409.5 LIC BLDTV - 20080619AAG
05 NEW BO SE I D 325.2 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACV
05 Kl DA SUN VALLEY I D 316.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0OO019
05 NEW RENO NV 374.0 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACW
05 NEW RENO NV 373.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090825ANV
05 KO5LP RYNDON NV 17.6 LIC BLTTV - 20040520AAK
05 NEW LOGAN UT 324.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 354.8 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 0.0 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ]
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 0.0 LIC BLTTV -199306101 C
06 KOGHT ELY NV 186.3 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 360.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5LP RYNDON NV BLTTV - 20040520AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5ET-D LIKELY CA 415.3 LIC BLDTV - 20080619AAG
05 NEW BO SE I D 310.2 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACV
05 KO5G0 COUNCIL I D 416.6 CP BDFCDTV - 20090630AGE

05 Kl DA SUN VALLEY ID 298.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0019



05 KO5JU ELKO Nv
05 KO5JU ELKO Nv
05 NEW RENO NV
05 NEW RENO NV
05 NEW LOGAN UT
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT
06 KO6MK ELKO Nv
06 KO6MK ELKO NV
06 KOGHT ELY NV

06 KO6NY RYNDON NV
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uati on di stance

near est cell

17.
17.
386.
386.
312.
347.
17.
17.
198.

360.

6 LIC BLTTV

6 CP BDFCDTV
7 APP BNPDVL
6 APP BNPDVL
1 APP BNPDVL
9 APP BDI SDVL
6 CP BDFCDTV
6 LIC BLTTV

8 CP BDFCDTV
0 LIC BLTTV

6 APP

-19940523JD

- 20090716AAI

-20090827ACW
- 20090825ANV
- 20090828ADZ
- 20090824AFO
- 20090716AAJ
-199306101 C

-20090720ADR
- 20040520AAL

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
05 K05DO

record
City/State
ANTI MONY UT

Interference to Affected Station

11

Application Ref.
BLTTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 3433

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 105.6 LIC BLTTV -20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 161.8 LIC BLTTV -542

05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 38.3 LIC BLTT - 3357

05 KO5AX KANAB UT 131.4 LIC BLTTV -4127

05 NEW LOGAN UT 412.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 38.8 LIC BLTTV -4574

05 KOS5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 95.3 LIC BLTTV -554

05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 112.9 LIC BLTTV - 3383

05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 54.0 LIC BLTTV -4429

05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 285.7 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 143.7 LIC BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 47.8 LIC BLTTV - 3915

05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 122.7 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 148.2 LIC BLTTV -1144

05 KO5FY TROPI C, ETC. UT 52.1 LIC BLTTV -4790

06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 96.3 LIC BLDTV -20090728AB
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 146.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT BLTTV - 20040818ABF



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 420.4 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 KO5JU ELKO NV 421.8 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AA
05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 105.6 LIC BLTTV - 3433

05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 62.0 LIC BLTTV -542

05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 119.3 LIC BLTT - 3357

05 KO5AX KANAB UT 78.5 LIC BLTTV -4127

05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 120.0 LIC BLTTV -4574

05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 79.7 LIC BLTTV -554

05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 53.8 LIC BLTTV -3383

05 K05BB PANGUI TCH UT 54.4 LIC BLTTV - 4429

05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 366.9 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 54.0 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 151.3 LIC BLTTV -3915

05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 206.2 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 46.1 LIC BLTTV -1144

05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 84.3 LIC BLTTV -4790

06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 16.0 LIC BLDTV -20090728AB
06 KO6KO KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT 22.7 LIC BLTTV - 20061219ABF
06 KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT 48.2 LIC BLTTV - 4596

05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 231.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT BLTTV -198211223Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 201.9 LIC BLTT - 3357

05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT 89.0 LIC BLTTV -1849

05 NEW LOGAN UT 275.4 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 172.3 LIC BLTTV -4574

05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 135.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 334.6 LIC BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 159.4 LIC BLTTV -3915

05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 195.0 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 22.2 LIC BLTTV -1397

05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 87.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT BLTTV -542

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 417.0 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 K05JU ELKO NV 396.1 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl
05 KO05DO ANTI MONY UT 161.8 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 62.0 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 180.2 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 122.8 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 166.8 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 99.9 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 104.1 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 K05BB PANGUI TCH UT 114.8 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 396.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 79.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 54.3 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 146.3 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KOGHT ELY NV 210.7 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KVPX-LD LAS VEGAS NV 217.7 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 77.2 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 267.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT BLTT - 3357

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 38.3 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 119.3 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 180.2 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 120.2 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 75.5 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 129.3 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT 158.7 LIC BLTTV -20060222ABD
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 108.2 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 K05BB PANGUI TCH UT 65.4 LIC BLTTV - 4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 309.1 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 144.4 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 42.6 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 90.5 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 155.2 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 39.7 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 106.2 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO06BS LOA, ETC. UT 50.6 LIC BLTTV - 3916
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 172.7 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT BLTTV -1849

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 DKO5GY  URAVAN CO 139.6 LIC BLTTV -198011141 1
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT 89.0 LIC BLTTV -1982112237
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 177.1 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 NEW LOGAN UT 361.9 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 183.6 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 223.1 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 321.3 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 138.7 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 132.2 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 152.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5AX KANAB UT BLTTV -4127

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 362.7 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 131.4 LIC BLTTV -3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 78.5 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 122.8 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 120.2 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 162.7 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 152.7 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 25.8 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 K05BB PANGUI TCH UT 84.8 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 415.9 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 46.4 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 162.4 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 183.3 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 71.0 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 82.4 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 66.8 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 276.9 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 NEW LOGAN UT BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 NEW BO SE I D 387.6 APP BNPDVL -20090827ACV
05 KO5QU DRI GGS, ETC. ID 230.2 LIC BLTTV -198007231 E
05 Kl DA SUN VALLEY ID 245.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0019
05 KO5JU ELKO NV 324.9 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 140.1 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5GJ THAYNE, ETC. WY 150.1 LIC BLTTV -197801081 J
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 268.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5FJ MANI LA, ETC. UT BLTTV -5037

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 413.7 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612ACT
05 KO5MD-D CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 413.7 LIC BLDVL -20080327ADN
05 NEW LOGAN UT 241.7 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 172.3 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 225.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 258.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT BLTTV -4574

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal

05 KO5JU
05 KO5DO
05 KO5HB
05 KO5GX
05 KO5BU
05 KO5DV
05 KO5AX
05 NEW

05 KO5AT
05 KO5DU
05 KO5BB
05 KPDR- LP
05 KO5AR- D
05 KO5BG
05 K05JS
05 KO5CP
05 KO5FY
06 KO6JA-D
06 KO6FL
06 K061 G
06 K06BQ
05 NEPH|

Pr oposa

Cty/State
ELKO NV
ANTI MONY UT
CEDAR CI TY UT
EAST PRI CE UT
ENTERPRI SE UT
ESCALANTE UT
KANAB UT
LOGAN UT
M NERSVI LLE UT
ORDERVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT
PARK CI TY UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
TI CABOO UT
TOQUERVI LLE UT
TROPIC, ETC. UT
CEDAR CANYON UT
FI SH LAKE RESORT UT
KOOSHAREM UT
Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
NEPHI 2 UT

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

394.3 CP
38.8 LIC
120.0 LIC
172.3 LIC
166.8 LIC
75.5 LIC
162.7 LIC
377.2 APP
80.1 LIC
141.2 LIC
78.8 LIC
253.5 APP
166.5 LIC
65.8 LIC
150.1 LIC
165.7 LIC
88.7 LIC
115.3 LIC
43.1 LIC
34.6 LIC
19.7 LIC
114.8 APP

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl

BLTTV - 3433

BLTTV - 20040818ABF
BLTTV -1982112237

BLTTV -542

BLTT - 3357

BLTTV -4127

BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
BLTTV -554

BLTTV - 3383

BLTTV -4429

BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
BLTTV - 3915

BLTTV -19921117JE

BLTTV -1144

BLTTV -4790

BLDTV -20090728A8BI

BLTTV -4131

BLTTV -4279

BLTTV -19961217JA

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Channe

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT

05

Chan
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
05

Pr oposa

Cal
KO5JU
KO5DO
KO5HB
KO5BU
KO5DV
KO5AX
NEW
KO5BH
KO5DU
KO5BB
KPDR- LP
KO5AR- D
KO5BG
KO5CP
KO5FY
KOGHT
KO6JA-D
NEPHI

Cty/State
ELKO NV
ANTI MONY UT
CEDAR CI TY UT
ENTERPRI SE UT
ESCALANTE UT
KANAB UT
LOGAN UT
MARYSVALE UT
ORDERVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT
PARK CI TY UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
TOQUERVI LLE UT
TROPIC, ETC. UT
ELY NV
CEDAR CANYON UT
NEPH 2 UT

causes no interference

21

Application Ref. No.

BLTTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

352.8 CP
95.3 LIC
79.7 LIC
99.9 LIC

129.3 LIC

152.7 LIC

403.4 APP
80.1 LIC

127.0 LIC
82.1 LIC

297.1 APP

133.6 LIC

139.8 LIC

120.9 LIC

115.1 LIC

184.6 CP
86.7 LIC

168.4 APP

-554

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTV  -20090716AAl
BLTTV - 3433

BLTTV - 20040818ABF
BLTTV -542

BLTT - 3357

BLTTV -4127

BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
BLTTV -4574

BLTTV - 3383

BLTTV -4429

BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
BLTTV - 3915

BLTTV -1144

BLTTV -4790
BDFCDTV ~ -20090720ADR
BLDTV - 20090728ABI

USERRECORD- 01



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT  BLTTV -199401143J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 69.4 LIC BLTTV - 4867
05 KO5JW | SMAY CANYON CO 53.4 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 DKO5GVY  URAVAN CO 133.2 LIC BLTTV -198011141 |
05 KO5LI WEBER CANYON CO 87.7 LIC BLTVL -20030218BN
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 227.2 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT 95.4 LIC BLTTV -20060222ABD
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 427.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 331.3 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 140.5 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 92.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ]
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 331.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT BLTTV -20060222ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GA DOLORES CO 164.8 LIC BLTTV - 4867
05 KO5JwW | SMAY CANYON CO 147.4 LIC BLTVL -19931022JK
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 247.7 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 158.7 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT 95.4 LIC BLTTV -19940114J3J
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 420.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 239.8 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 172.8 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 96.6 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 171.4 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 187.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6NM OLJETO UT 0.0 LIC BLTTV - 20050829ACZ
05 NEPHI NEPH 2 UT 302.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT BLTTV -3383

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 384.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 K05DO ANTI MONY UT 112.9 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 53.8 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 104.1 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 108.2 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 25.8 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 141.2 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 127.0 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 62.4 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 394.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 38.4 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 148.8 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 181.5 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 57.5 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 68.6 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 41.2 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT 27.6 LIC BLTTV - 4596
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 255.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT BLTTV - 4429

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 54.0 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 54.4 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 114.8 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 65.4 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 84.8 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 78.8 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 82.1 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 62.4 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 332.2 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 90.0 LIC BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 97.5 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 154.2 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 94.5 LIC BLTTV -1144



05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 35.6 LIC BLTTV -4790

06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 42.9 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 193.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KPDR- LP PARK CI TY UT BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
05 Kl DA SUN VALLEY I D 377.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O019
05 KO5JU ELKO NV 354.8 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAl
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT 135.5 LIC BLTTV -1982112237
05 NEW LOGAN UT 140.1 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5FJ MANI LA, ETC. UT 172.3 LIC BLTTV -5037
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 417.8 LIC BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
06 KO6OV PEOA AND OAKLEY UT 10.6 LIC BLTTV - 20090624ADT
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT 13.0 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 139.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5AR- D ROCKVI LLE UT BLDTV - 20090406AFQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 366.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 KO05DO ANTI MONY UT 143.7 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 54.0 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 79.5 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 144.4 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 46.4 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 166.5 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 133.6 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 38.4 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 K05BB PANGUI TCH UT 90.0 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 417.8 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 25.5 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 104.7 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KVPX-LD LAS VEGAS NV 224.1 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 52.0 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI



05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 280.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT BLTTV -3915

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO05DO ANTI MONY UT 47.8 LIC BLTTV -3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 151.3 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT 159.4 LIC BLTTV -198211223Z
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 42.6 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT 138.7 LIC BLTTV -1849
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 162.4 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 NEW LOGAN UT 404.4 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 65.8 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 139.8 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 148.8 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 97.5 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 270.3 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 183.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT 85.1 LIC BLTTV -19921117JE
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT 191.5 LIC BLTTV -1144
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 80.5 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 140.4 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 32.6 LIC BLTTV -4131
06 K061 G KOOSHAREM UT 34.2 LIC BLTTV -4279
06 KO06BS LOA, ETC. UT 21.4 LIC BLTTV -3916
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 137.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 K05JS TI CABOO UT BLTTV -19921117JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 K05DO ANTI MONY UT 122.7 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 206.2 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 90.5 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5BK GREEN RI VER UT 132.2 LIC BLTTV -1849

05 KO5AX KANAB UT 183.3 LIC BLTTV -4127



05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 150.1 LIC BLTTV -4574

05 KO5JN MONTEZUVA CREEK- ANET UT  140.5 LIC BLTTV -19940114J3J
05 KO5LF OLJETO UT 96.6 LIC BLTTV -20060222ABD
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 181.5 LIC BLTTV - 3383

05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 154.2 LIC BLTTV -4429

05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 324.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 219.9 LIC BLDTV - 20090406 AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 85.1 LIC BLTTV - 3915

05 KO5FY TROPI C, ETC. UT 121.9 LIC BLTTV -4790

06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 224.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 191.6 LIC BLDTV - 20090728ABI
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 206.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5CP TOQUERVI LLE UT BLTTV -1144

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KYPO- LP TACNA AZ 379.0 APP BDI SDVL - 20090810ADG
05 KO05DO ANTI MONY UT 148.2 LIC BLTTV - 3433
05 KO5HB CEDAR CI TY UT 46.1 LIC BLTTV - 20040818ABF
05 KO5BU ENTERPRI SE UT 54.3 LIC BLTTV -542
05 KO5DV ESCALANTE UT 155.2 LIC BLTT - 3357
05 KO5AX KANAB UT 71.0 LIC BLTTV -4127
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 165.7 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AT M NERSVI LLE UT 120.9 LIC BLTTV -554
05 KO5DU ORDERVI LLE UT 57.5 LIC BLTTV -3383
05 KO5BB PANGUI TCH UT 94.5 LIC BLTTV -4429
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 412.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 25.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 191.5 LIC BLTTV -3915
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT 116.5 LIC BLTTV -4790
06 KVPX-LD LAS VEGAS NV 215.8 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 51.9 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6KO KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT 24.7 LIC BLTTV -20061219ABF
06 K67HK ST. CGEORGE UT 35.0 CP BDI STVL  -20081218ABD
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 277.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
05 KO5FY TROPIC, ETC. UT BLTTV -4790



Stations Potentially Affecti

Chan Cal

05 KO5DO
05 KO5HB
05 KO5BU
05 KO5DV
05 KO5AX
05 KO5BH
05 KOS5AT
05 KO5LF
05 KO5DU
05 KO5BB
05 KPDR- LP
05 KO5AR- D
05 KO5BG
05 K05JS
05 KO5CP
06 KO6JA- D
05 NEPHI

Pr oposa

Cty/State
ANTI MONY UT
CEDAR CI TY UT
ENTERPRI SE UT
ESCALANTE UT
KANAB UT
MARYSVALE UT
M NERSVI LLE UT
OLJETO UT
ORDERVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT
PARK CI TY UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
TI CABOO UT
TOQUERVI LLE UT
CEDAR CANYON UT
NEPH 2 UT

causes no interference

ng This Station

Di st (km) Status

52.
84.
146.
39.
82.
88.
115.
171.
68.
35.
337.
104.
80.
121.
116.
69.
198.

ONOTOUINOTOOOOPRRRPLPNPRANWWE

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref.

BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTT
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BDI SDVL
BLDTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLTTV
BLDTV

No.

- 3433

- 20040818ABF
-542

- 3357

-4127

-4574

-554

- 20060222ABD
- 3383

-4429

- 20090824AFO
- 20090406 AFQ
- 3915
-19921117JE
-1144

- 20090728ABI

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
05 KO5DK CORA, ETC. WY

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

32

BLTTV

-3788

No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal

05 KO5GU
05 KI DA

05 KO5MC- D
05 KXLF- TV
05 KXLF- TV
05 KXLF- TV
05 NEW

05 KPDR- LP
05 KO5CB
05 KO5CC
05 KO5&J
05 NEPHI

Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
DRI GGS, ETC. ID 121.9 LIC BLTTV -198007231 E
SUN VALLEY ID 345.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0019
Bl LLI NGS MT 347.5 CP BDCCDVL - 20061003AEF
BUTTE MI 393.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AFJ
BUTTE MI 393.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0022
BUTTE MI 393.5 CP BPCDT - 20080331AGR
LOGAN UT 204.1 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
PARK CI TY UT 273.7 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
DI AMOND BASIN, ETC. W 187.5 LIC BLTTV -19781208I C
SUNLI GHT BASIN, ETC. W  210.7 LIC BLTTV -197812081 D
THAYNE, ETC. WY 86.8 LIC BLTTV -197801081 J
NEPHI 2 UT 410.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uation di stance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

33



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KO5& THAYNE, ETC. W

05

Chan
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Application Ref.
BLTTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
NEW
KO5GU
Kl DA
KO5MC- D
KXLF- TV
KXLF- TV
KXLF- TV
NEW
DKO5JE
NEW
KPDR- LP
KO5DK
KO5CC
NEPHI

Cty/State
BO SE I D
DRI GGS, ETC.
SUN VALLEY I D
Bl LLI NGS MT
BUTTE Mr
BUTTE Mr
BUTTE MI
SULA MT
SULA, ETC. Mr
LOGAN UT
PARK CI TY UT
CORA, ETC. W
SUNLI GHT BASIN, ETC. W
NEPH 2 UT

I D

Di st (km) Status

No.
-19780108I1J

Application Ref.

No.
-20090827ACV
-19800723I1 E
- DTVP0019

- 20061003AEF
- 20080620AFJ
- DTVP0022

- 20080331ACR
- 20090825AAD
- 20090812ADD
- 20090828ADZ
- 20090824AFO
- 3788
-197812081 D

415.4 APP BNPDVL
85.8 LIC BLTTV
258.7 PLN DTVPLN
377.9 CP BDCCDVL
349.0 APP BMPCDT
349.0 PLN DTVPLN

349.0 CP BPCDT
387.9 APP BNPDTV
387.9 APP BSTA
150.1 APP BNPDVL
258.8 APP BDI SDVL
86.8 LIC BLTTV
236.0 LIC BLTTV
397.5 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT

06

Chan
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Interference to Affected Station

34

Application Ref.

BLDTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KO5HB
KO5AR- D
KO6AE
NEW
KOG6JF
KOGHT
KVPX- LD
K53DG
KO6DM
KO60B
KO60B
KOG6FL
KO6KO
K061 G
KO6BS
KO6FM
K06BQ
K67HK

Cty/State
CEDAR CI TY UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
BAKER CA
CORTEZ CO
ELY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLI N NV
PANACA NV
CANE BEDS, AZ/ HI LLDAL UT
CANE BEDS, AZ/ HI LLDAL UT
FI SH LAKE RESORT UT
KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT
KOCSHAREM UT
LOA, ETC. UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT
Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
ST. GEORGE UT

Di st (km) Status

16.0 LIC
52.0 LIC
328.9 CP
364.5 APP
407.6 CP
256.2 CP
267.7 CP MOD
310.9 APP
142.8 LIC
79.9 APP
117.3 LIC
143.5 LIC
33.1 LIC
133.5 LIC
133.8 LIC
32.2 LIC
134.5 LIC
86.9 CP

No.
-20090728ABI

Application Ref. No.
BLTTV - 20040818ABF
BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
BDFCDTV - 20090604ACN
BNPDVL - 20090825BHS
BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ]
BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
BMPDVL - 20090612AES
BDI SDTV - 20090629ABY
BLTTV -19960826JA
BMIPTTV  -20090825BCX
BLTTV - 20060213ABO
BLTTV -4131

BLTTV - 20061219ABF
BLTTV -4279

BLTTV - 3916

BLTTV - 4596

BLTTV -19961217JA
BDI STVL  -20081218ABD



05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 228.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT BLTTV -4131

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 43.1 LIC BLTTV -4574
05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 191.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 32.6 LIC BLTTV -3915
06 KO6AE FLAGSTAFF AZ 426.8 CP BDFCDTV - 20090604ACN
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 332.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ]
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 379.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 425.5 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ
06 KOGHT ELY NV 286.6 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KVPX-LD LAS VEGAS NV 411.0 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 143.5 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6KO KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT 174.2 LIC BLTTV - 20061219ABF
06 K061 G KOCSHAREM UT 10.2 LIC BLTTV -4279
06 KO06BS LOA, ETC. UT 14.8 LIC BLTTV - 3916
06 KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  133.0 LIC BLTTV - 4596
06 KO6NK MEXI CAN HAT UT 223.7 LIC BLTTV - 20050829ADA
06 KO6NR NAVAJO MIN. SCH., ETC. UT  187.2 LIC BLTTV - 20060222ABF
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 32.0 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 KO6DH SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT 83.1 LIC BLTTV -3011
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 125.4 LIC BLTTV -1397
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 107.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 K06l M HENEFER, ETC. UT BLTTV -4927

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 NEW LOGAN UT 115.2 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 29.5 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 366.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ

06 KO6MK ELKO Nv 358.8 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ



06 KOGHT
06 KO6JA-D
06 KO6OV
06 KO6DR
06 KO6COF
06 KO6JH
06 KO6FD
05 NEPHI

ELY NV

CEDAR CANYON UT
PEOCA AND QAKLEY UT
SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT
VERNAL UT

WANSHI P UT

LA BARGE, ETC. W
NEPHI 2 UT

350.
394.

29.
164.
154.

19.
175.
168.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uati on di stance

2 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
9 LIC BLDTV - 20090728ABI
0 LIC BLTTV -20090624ADT
2 LIC BLTTV - 1397

2 CP BNPTVL - 20000831AXH
1 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN
7 LIC BLTT - 3470

5 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
06 K061 G KOCSHAREM UT

Interference to Affected Station

37

Application Ref.
BLTTV -4279

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal
05 KO5DO
05 KO5BH
05 KO5AR- D
05 KO5BG
06 KOBAE
06 KOB6JF
06 KO6GW
06 KO6IMK
06 KOGHT
06 KVPX- LD
06 KO6JA-D
06 KO6FL
06 KO6KO
06 KO6BS
06 KO6FM
06 KOBNK
06 KOB6NR
06 K06BQ
06 KO6DH
06 KO6DR
05 NEPHI

Cty/State
ANTI MONY UT
MARYSVALE UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
CORTEZ CO
DI VI DE CREEK CO
ELKO NV
ELY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
CEDAR CANYON UT
FI SH LAKE RESORT UT
KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT
LOA, ETC. UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT
MEXI CAN HAT UT
NAVAJO MIN. SCH. , ETC. UT
RI CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT
SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT
NEPH 2 UT

Dist(km Status
38.
34.
181.

34.
420.
337.
389.
422.
280.
400.
133.

10.
164.

12.
123.
226.
186.

27.

85.
134.
112.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uati on di st ance

No.

Application Ref. No.
4 LIC BLTTV -3433
6 LIC BLTTV -4574
8 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
2 LIC BLTTV -3915
5 CP BDFCDTV - 20090604ACN
9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
4 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ]
4 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
9 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
5 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
2 LIC BLTTV -4131
0 LIC BLTTV - 20061219ABF
8 LIC BLTTV - 3916
8 LIC BLTTV - 4596
3 LIC BLTTV - 20050829ADA
2 LIC BLTTV - 20060222ABF
5 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
1 LIC BLTTV -3011
4 LIC BLTTV -1397
9 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current

record

Interference to Affected Station

38



Chann
06

Chan
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
05

el

Cal |
KO06BS

Cty/State
LOA, ETC. UT

Application Ref.
BLTTV -3916

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
KO5DO
KO5DV
KO5BH
KO5AR- D
KO5BG
KOGAE
KOGJF
KOG6GW
KOGHT
KVPX- LD
KO6JA- D
KOGFL
KOBKO
K06l G
KO6FM
KOBNK
KO6NR
KO6BQ
KO6DH
KO6DR
NEPHI

Cty/State
ANTI MONY UT
ESCALANTE UT
MARYSVALE UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
CORTEZ CO
DI VI DE CREEK CO
ELY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
CEDAR CANYON UT
FI SH LAKE RESORT UT
KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT
KOOSHAREM UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT
MEXI CAN HAT UT
NAVAJO MIN. SCH. , ETC. UT
Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT
SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT
NEPH 2 UT

Di st (km Status
37.
50.
45,
180.

21.
412.
326.
383.
292,
401.
133.

14.
165.

12.
121.
213.
173.

40.

96.
138.
122.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

No.

Application Ref. No.
4 LIC BLTTV -3433
6 LIC BLTT - 3357
2 LIC BLTTV -4574
3 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
4 LIC BLTTV -3915
2 CP BDFCDTV - 20090604ACN
2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
0 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
4 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
8 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
8 LIC BLTTV -4131
3 LIC BLTTV -20061219ABF
8 LIC BLTTV -4279
0 LIC BLTTV - 4596
6 LIC BLTTV - 20050829ADA
8 LIC BLTTV - 20060222ABF
3 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
8 LIC BLTTV -3011
5 LIC BLTTV -1397
3 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann
06

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTI ON UT

Chan
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

39

Application Ref.
BLTTV - 4596

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KO5HB
KO5DU
KO5AR- D
KOGAE
NEW
KO6JF
KOGHT
KVPX- LD
K53DG
KO6DM
KO60B
KO60B
KO6JA-D

Cty/State
CEDAR CI TY UT
ORDERVI LLE UT
ROCKVI LLE UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
BAKER CA
CORTEZ CO
ELY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLI N NV
PANACA NV
CANE BEDS, AZ/ HI LLDAL UT
CANE BEDS, AZ/ HI LLDAL UT
CEDAR CANYON UT

Di st (km) Status
48.
27.
60.
313.
382.
376.
285.
284.
320.
172.

82.
136.

32.

2 LIC BLTTV

6 LIC BLTTV

6 LIC BLDTV

9 CP BDFCDTV
1 APP BNPDVL
7 CP BDFCDTT
0 CP BDFCDTV
6 CP MOD BMPDVL
7 APP BDI SDTV
6 LIC BLTTV

2 APP BMIPTTV
4 LIC BLTTV

2 LIC BLDTV

No.

Application Ref.

No.

- 20040818ABF
- 3383

- 20090406 AFQ
- 20090604ACN
-20090825BHS
- 20060324AAJ
- 20090720ADR
- 20090612AES
- 20090629ABY
-19960826JA

- 20090825BCX
- 20060213ABO
- 20090728ABI



06 KOG6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 133.0 LIC BLTTV -4131

06 KO6KO KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT 61.3 LIC BLTTV - 20061219ABF
06 K061 G KOOSHAREM UT 123.8 LIC BLTTV -4279

06 KO6BS LOA, ETC UT 121.0 LIC BLTTV - 3916

06 KO6NR NAVAJO MIN. SCH., ETC. UT  163.5 LIC BLTTV - 20060222ABF
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 131.4 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 K67HK ST. GEORGE UT 106.1 CP BDI STVL -20081218ABD
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 228.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 KO6OV PEOCA AND OAKLEY UT BLTTV - 20090624 ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 NEW LOGAN UT 143.4 APP BNPDVL - 20090828ADZ
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 10.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 420.1 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 349.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO60Q D THOVASVI LLE CO 426.2 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 365.3 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ]
06 KOGHT ELY NV 341.6 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 370.2 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 K061 M HENEFER, ETC. UT 29.0 LIC BLTTV - 4927
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 239.6 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 KO6DH SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT 182.0 LIC BLTTV -3011
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 135.1 LIC BLTTV -1397
06 KO6OF VERNAL UT 141.5 CP BNPTVL - 20000831AXH
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT 9.9 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN
06 KO6FD LA BARCE, ETC. W 197.8 LIC BLTT - 3470
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 142.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT BLTTV -19961217JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

05 KO5DO ANTI MONY UT 50.5 LIC BLTTV - 3433

05 KO5BH MARYSVALE UT 19.7 LIC BLTTV -4574

05 KO5AR-D ROCKVI LLE UT 185.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090406AFQ
05 KO5BG TEASDALE, TORREY UT 61.7 LIC BLTTV - 3915

06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 364.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 403.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 394.9 CP BDFCDTV  -20090716AAJ
06 KOGHT ELY NV 254.8 CP BDFCDTV ~ -20090720ADR
06 KVPX- LD LAS VEGAS NV 398.6 CP MOD BMPDVL - 20090612AES
06 KO60B CANE BEDS, AZ/ H LLDAL UT  248.7 LIC BLTTV - 20060213ABO
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 134.5 LIC BLDTV - 20090728ABI

06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 32.0 LIC BLTTV -4131

06 KO6KO KANARRAVI LLE, ETC. UT 162.2 LIC BLTTV -20061219ABF
06 K061 G KOCSHAREM UT 27.5 LIC BLTTV -4279

06 KO6BS LOA, ETC. UT 40.3 LIC BLTTV - 3916

06 KO6FM LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  131.4 LIC BLTTV - 4596

06 KOG6NR NAVAJO MIN. SCH., ETC. UT  212.2 LIC BLTTV - 20060222ABF
06 KO6DH SCI PI O, HOLDEN UT 63.1 LIC BLTTV - 3011

06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 132.2 LIC BLTTV -1397

05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 97.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 KO6DH SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT BLTTV -3011

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 177.6 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 398.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6GW DI VI DE CREEK CO 398.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 352.5 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ]
06 KOGHT ELY NV 236.9 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 188.3 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 83.1 LIC BLTTV -4131
06 K061 G KOOSHAREM UT 85.1 LIC BLTTV -4279
06 KO06BS LOA, ETC. UT 96.8 LIC BLTTV -3916
06 KO6OV PEOCA AND QAKLEY UT 182.0 LIC BLTTV - 20090624ADT
06 K06BQ RI CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 63.1 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 100.8 LIC BLTTV -1397
05 NEPHI NEPHI 2 UT 42.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT BLTTV -1397

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5GX EAST PRI CE UT 22.2 LIC BLTTV -198211223Z
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 136.8 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 363.9 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 345.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 301.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO60OQ D THOVASVI LLE CO 375.4 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
06 KO6MK ELKO NV 420.1 CP BDFCDTV - 20090716AAJ]
06 KOGHT ELY NV 331.4 CP BDFCDTV - 20090720ADR
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 265.9 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 KO6FL FI SH LAKE RESORT UT 125.4 LIC BLTTV -4131
06 K061 M HENEFER, ETC. UT 164.2 LIC BLTTV - 4927
06 K061 G KOOSHAREM UT 134.4 LIC BLTTV -4279
06 KO06BS LOA, ETC. UT 138.5 LIC BLTTV -3916
06 KO6OV PEOCA AND QAKLEY UT 135.1 LIC BLTTV - 20090624ADT
06 K06BQ Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 132.2 LIC BLTTV -19961217JA
06 KO06DH SCl PI O, HOLDEN UT 100.8 LIC BLTTV -3011
06 KO6OF VERNAL UT 158.8 CP BNPTVL - 20000831AXH
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT 145.1 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 66.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
06 KO6OF VERNAL UT BNPTVL - 20000831AXH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
05 KO5FJ MANI LA, ETC. UT 52.4 LIC BLTTV -5037
05 KPDR-LP PARK CITY UT 151.8 APP BDI SDVL - 20090824AFO
06 KO6HU ASPEN CO 284.2 CP BDFCDTV - 20090624ACG
06 KO6JF CORTEZ CO 376.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK CO 213.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYJ
06 KO6GW Dl VI DE CREEK, ETC. CO 202.8 LIC BLTTV -198110191 G
06 KO60OQ D THOVASVI LLE CO 288.5 CP BDCCDTV - 20061027AFY
06 KO6JA-D CEDAR CANYON UT 423.4 LIC BLDTV -20090728ABI
06 K061 M HENEFER, ETC. UT 154.2 LIC BLTTV -4927
06 KO6OV PEOCA AND QAKLEY UT 141.5 LIC BLTTV - 20090624ADT
06 KO6DR SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT 158.8 LIC BLTTV -1397
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT 145.8 LIC BLTTV -20021118ACN
06 KO6FD LA BARGE, ETC. W 207.0 LIC BLTT - 3470
05 NEPH| NEPH 2 UT 213.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



near est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s

of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
06 KO06JH WANSHI P UT

Interference to Affected Station

45

Application Ref.
BLTTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
05 NEW
05 KPDR- LP
06 KO6HU
06 KO6GW
06 KOB6IMK
06 KOBHT
06 KO6JA-D
06 K061 M
06 KO60OV
06 KO6DR
06 KO6OF
06 KO6FD
05 NEPHI

Cty/State
LOGAN UT
PARK CI TY UT
ASPEN CO
DI VI DE CREEK CO
ELKO NV
ELY NV
CEDAR CANYON UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
PEOA AND OAKLEY UT
SPRI NG GLEN, ETC. UT
VERNAL UT
LA BARCE, ETC. W
NEPHI 2 UT

Di st (km Status
133.
13.
426.
355.
362.
343.
378.
19.
9.
145.
145.
190.
150.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

6 APP BNPDVL
0 APP BDI SDVL
2 CpP BDFCDTV
8 CP BDFCDTT
2 CP BDFCDTV
7 CP BDFCDTV
3 LIC BLDTV

1 LIC BLTTV

9 LIC BLTTV

1 LIC BLTTV

8 CP BNPTVL
4 LIC BLTT

9 APP

No.
-20021118ACN

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090828ADZ
- 20090824AFO
- 20090624ACG
- 20060331AYJ
- 20090716AAJ
- 20090720ADR
- 20090728ABI
- 4927
-20090624ADT
-1397

- 20000831AXH
- 3470

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



